	36th Annual Hippensteel Open CC Meet	
	REGISTRATION INFORMATION Saturday, September 2, 2023, Lockhart City Park	
COURSE:	Distance:	3000 meters (1.86 miles)
	Mixed terrain mainly	grass with sidewalk / pavement crossings (Flats recommended)
SCHEDULE:	7:30 AM	Check-In/Packet Pickup & Payment Drop-Off at the Pavilion
		No Coaches Meeting but please ask questions during packet pick-up
	8:30 AM	Varsity Girls: (1A, 2A, 3A, & 4A) 10 runners MAX
	8:50 AM	Varsity Girls: (5A & 6A) 10 runners MAX
	9:10 AM	Varsity Boys: (1A, 2A, 3A & 4A) 10 runners MAX
	9:30 AM	Varsity Boys: (5A & 6A) 10 runners MAX
	9:50 AM	Junior Varsity Girls: Unlimited # of runners
	10:10 AM	Junior Varsity Boys: Unlimited # of runners
	10:30 AM	JV "B" Open (Boys & Girls combined) *approximately 2000 Meters
AWARDS & RESULTS:	Varsity & JV Divisions:	Top 20 individuals recieve medals. No team awards.
	Results:	https://www.allsportstiming.com/
ENTRY FEES:	Varsity Divisions:	\$125 per team (10 runners MAX) Varsity Boys=\$125 Varsity Girls=\$125
	JV Divisions:	\$125 per team (up to 10 runners) + \$5 per runner above 10
		\$575 Maximum per High School. (JH considered seperate)
	JV "B" Section:	JV "B" is a shorter distance and intended for novice runners. To register your runners for this race, enter them in the JV race and place them in the "B" section. Boys & Girls will run together and registration is required to race in this section. Results for this race will NOT include team scores but will capture times for each bib.
	Examples:	If you enter Varsity Boys(10) & Girls(9), JV Girls(7) & Boys(10) = \$500
		If you enter Varsity Boys(8) & Girls(10), JV Girls(12) & Boys(11) = \$515
REGISTRATION:	Online Registration @ DirectAthletics:	Register on DirectAthletics. Lockhart ISD is billed by DirectAthletics and the timing company for every athlete entered in DirectAthletics. *Your team will be charged by how many runners are registered to race on DirectAthletics* Use the link below to register your athletes. <u>https://www.directathletics.</u> <u>com/meets/xc/21356.html</u>
PAYMENT:	Mailing Address:	Lockhart Athletics, #1 LION COUNTRY DR, LOCKHART, TX 78644
	Checks Payable To:	Lockhart Athletics
		Checks MUST be mailed and received before the day of meet or taken by hand to the check-in for packet pickup on race day. As there are several preparation costs, there will be NO REFUNDS .